































## Complaints Received during the month of July, 2021 at PEMRA Complaint Call Center

Sr. No.	Complaint ID	Complaint	Channel
110	115393	<p>Re: Please take action against blackmailer reporter of GNN tangwani kadahkot@kashmore and supporter of kadahkot's criminals</p> <p>محمد عثمان قتل*</p> <p>ATA مورخہ 24-06-2021 تي پوليس اسٽيشن ڊيرا جو ڪيس ڪرائيم 27/2021 انٽر سيڪشن 302, 506/2, 109, 148, 149, 6/7 ,</p> <p>.this person supporting this person who is Dacoit and master mind of murder ,he has taken bribe ,just he show one side</p> <p>On Sat, Jul 3, 2021, 12:06 PM sain dino wrote: Please find another attached file</p> <p>On Sat, Jul 3, 2021, 11:57 AM sain dino wrote: Dear sir Mr khadim Hussain reporter of GNN TV tangwani kandahkot@kashmore and through his profession he harass the people and he reports in favor of those persons who give him bribe and money also harass the persons and blackmailing now he has links with criminals as he openly support him rather to do neutral reporting Also harassed and threat me ,if I take name of criminal then I'll face bad consequences .please take notice hide my name data as he can .murder us</p> <p><a href="https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=2851966901785094&amp;id=100009154352652">https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=2851966901785094&amp;id=100009154352652</a> Pics are attached</p>	GNN News
111	115404	<p>Re: Please take action against blackmailer reporter of GNN tangwani kadahkot@kashmore and supporter of kadahkot's criminal</p> <p>plz share complaint number</p> <p>On Sat, Jul 3, 2021, 12:32 PM sain dino wrote: محمد عثمان قتل*</p> <p>ATA مورخہ 24-06-2021 تي پوليس اسٽيشن ڊيرا جو ڪيس ڪرائيم 27/2021 انٽر سيڪشن 302, 506/2, 109, 148, 149, 6/7 ,</p> <p>.this person supporting this person who is Dacoit and master mind of murder ,he has taken bribe .just he show one side</p> <p>On Sat, Jul 3, 2021, 12:06 PM sain dino wrote: Please find another attached file</p> <p>On Sat, Jul 3, 2021, 11:57 AM sain dino wrote: Dear sir Mr khadim Hussain reporter of GNN TV tangwani kandahkot@kashmore and through his profession he harass the people and he reports in favor of those persons who give him bribe and money also harass the persons and blackmailing now he has links with criminals as he openly support him rather to do neutral reporting Also harassed and threat me ,if I take name of criminal then I'll face bad consequences .please take notice hide my name data as he can .murder us</p> <p><a href="https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=2851966901785094&amp;id=100009154352652">https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=2851966901785094&amp;id=100009154352652</a> Pics are attached</p>	GNN News
112	115410	<p>Please take action regarding Misappropriate the Govt Policy and using rough language during case of Afghan Ambassador's Daughter , Please stop and Ban, Please Ban</p>	GNN News
113	115427	<p>Re: Please take action against blackmailer reporter of GNN tangwani kadahkot@kashmore and supporter of kadahkot's criminals</p> <p>Please find another attached file</p> <p>On Sat, Jul 3, 2021, 11:57 AM sain dino wrote: Dear sir Mr khadim Hussain reporter of GNN TV tangwani kandahkot@kashmore and through his profession he harass the people and he reports in favor of those persons who give him bribe and money also harass the persons and blackmailing now he has links with criminals as he openly support him rather to do neutral reporting Also harassed and threat me ,if I take name of criminal then I'll face bad consequences .please take notice hide my name data as he can .murder us</p> <p><a href="https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=2851966901785094&amp;id=100009154352652">https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=2851966901785094&amp;id=100009154352652</a> Pics are attached</p>	GNN News
114	115330	<p>slander against moral life of the country, Detrimental to Islamic values, Obscenity, Vulgarity, we are receiving so many complaints against the HUM TV program HUM style award which is against our mora values and against islamic teaching, YOU are request to baned this show and it should not be on air at any cast.</p>	HUM TV
115	115341	<p>Hi, Many photos from HumStyle Awards are being shared on social media in which men and women are inappropriately dressed . Which is against our culture and religion. I request that this award show must not be aired and action should be taken against the media house .</p>	HUM TV

## Complaints Received during the month of July, 2021 at PEMRA Complaint Call Center

Sr. No.	Complaint ID	Complaint	Channel
116	115342	Hum style awards Salam, As a citizen of ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN, I want a quick action against hum style awards and actresses who destroyed the culture of Pakistan recently at hum style awards show by promoting Hollywood/Bollywood inspired nude culture and spreading vulgarity in our society. They're totally and equally responsible for minors and women rape. Please Ban and take action pemra and PM IK. Thankyou. ,	HUM TV
117	115346	Ban Hum Style Awards Dear Authority Assalam alikum The recent pictures of actresses at hum style awards are full of vulgarity which is totally against the values and culture of Islamic Republic of Pakistan. We are outrageous and our sentiments are hurt as our forefathers sacrificed millions of lives for the establishment of an Islamic state Kindly ban these awards and stop them to be on air. A strict policy should be applied on dress code in pakistani media. Kind regards ,	HUM TV
118	115400	Please take action and Ban before on air which is against our cultural and morality, Nil Complaint against obscenity in Hum Style Awards.	HUM TV
119	115426	Dear Chairman Pemra, I am writing this complaint to bring your attention towards public display of obscenity at the Hum Style Awards. On Saturday, I saw some pictures of the Hum Style Awards circulating on social media in which Pakistani actresses were promoting nudity in the name of fashion. These obscene images of alleged actresses do not represent our thoughts, values, civilization, or culture. They have been heavily influenced by the West and have lost their cultural identity to modernize. There is a distinction to be made between modernism and obscenity. Being modern does not imply being under-dressed. Dressing like the West isn't modernization, but it is a type of inferiority complex to which Pakistani actresses have succumbed! To looks modern, they are wreaking havoc on our culture, society, and race. Our great hero Salahuddin Ayubi said! If you want to destroy any nation without war, make adultery and nudity common in the young generation. This kind of filth is spreading like a plague in our society and also contributing to an increase in the number of rapes in Pakistan. There is no place for such clothing and culture in our religion- Here are some Quranic references regarding clothing. 1- Tell the believing men that they shall subdue their eyes (and not stare at the women), and maintain their chastity. This is purer for them. God is fully Cognizant of everything they do. And tell the believing women to subdue their eyes, and maintain their chastity. They shall not reveal any parts of their bodies, except that which is necessary. They shall	HUM TV
120	115437	Complaint about content that goes against PEMRA rules Assalamu alaykum this is the picture of hum style awards 2021 which is going to get aired soon on hum tv, this show promotes vulgarity and obscenity , clearly goes against the Islamic values, constitution of Islamic Republic Of Pakistan and PEMRA rules, kindly for the sake of Allah ban this show from getting on aired, kindly take action, this open promotion of vulgarity will have serious consequences on us and our children,if we will not stop it we all will be held accountable on the day of judgement ,	HUM TV
121	115438	Complaint Against Hum Style Awards Respected Sir/Madam, I Want To Make Complaint Against The Event Of Hum Styles Award In The Award Function Celebrities Was Wearing Body Exposing Clothes ( Almost Naked) . I Don't Know What Is Happening In Pakistan Is This Riyaset Madinah You Guys Want To Make These Celebrities Tiggers Shamelessness In Society Which Leads To Rapes And Harassment Events. Seriously what we are doing? Copying cheapsters bollywood As we all have our own culture and tradition we should establish our own tradition it will suit us more rather than copying such a shame my "PM STATEMENT" is proved now! Kindly Take Action Against Not Only Hum Styles Award But Makes Law To Protect These Types Of Clothing In Pakistan. ,	HUM TV
122	115443	Please stop and Ban for ever due to vulgar dresses which is against our cultural and Morality, NIK	HUM TV
123	115446	Ban Hum Style Award Kindly Take Action Not Only Hum Style Award but makes Law TO PROTECT These Types Of CLOTHING IN PAKISTAN ,	HUM TV



## Complaints Received during the month of July, 2021 at PEMRA Complaint Call Center

Sr. No.	Complaint ID	Complaint	Channel
124	115465	<p>Ban Hum Style Awards</p> <p>Aoa</p> <p>Please take a serious notice on These award shows! They don't have any good effect on society they spread vulgarity in our Islamic society. U should take immediate and strict reaction on this. This is Islamic republic of Pakistan.. plzzzzz it's a request from all of my family members and friends and from all pakistani plzz don't ignore this vulgarity. Take strict reaction on this</p>	HUM TV
125	115469	<p>Ban hum styles award</p> <p>Assalam o alaikum, from past few days few clips are making rounds on social media from hum styles award 2021 in which actress wearing revealing immodest clothing. As it is against our beloved religion Islam and our national culture also. This nudity is spreading across the country through national tv HUM TV without any hesitation. Therefore, I request you to please ban this show permanently or at least compel the organizers to follow some codes and procedures</p> <p>Thanking you.</p>	HUM TV
126	115473	<p>HUM Style Awards</p> <p>Assalam u Alaikum. This is me, one of the concerned citizens of Pakistan. I am here at this forum to draw your attention towards something which is really having an acidic kind of impact on our society.</p> <p>Cutting it short, there is an ominous atmosphere regarding recently held "HUM Style Awards" in which revealing clothes and vulgarness has really torn apart the values of decency. Is this really what we guys are up to broadcast shamelessness every year in the form of such embarrassing award shows?</p> <p>Kindly do have a check on stuff like this.</p> <p>I am not here to dictate because you guys know more better than me what should be done to stop such shit from penetrating deeper and deeper. Moreover It's not only about this particular event, it's about the filthy mentality which is being injected into our youth.</p> <p>Only one thing I would like to add is that all of us are answerable to ALLAH Almighty. If ALLAH has bestowed you guys with honour and authority then try your best to establish HIS writ at any cost. Otherwise all of us should get ready for HIS wrath. May ALLAH empower you and your team to take such steps which will make you proud at the Day of Judgment.</p>	HUM TV
127	115428	<p>Complain against NewsOne (Back Lock Salaries)</p> <p>Hello,</p> <p>To whom it may concern.</p> <p>I am here to complain against NewsOne Media Group. I Arsalan Arshad had my services to the NewsOne as an NLE (Non Linear Editor) approx 2 years due to salary issues they were paying in 1 salary in two to three months I am running my family I can't survive and I resigned in October,14,2019 and am continuously requesting to them to clear my back lock salaries but they are not responding it's been 1 year and 8 months but still they don't cleared my salaries I told them all of my situation but they don't respond, I received only Rs:20,000/- and still my 04 month salaries Rs:80,000/- remained.</p> <p>I request you to please consider my application. I need my back lock salaries to pay my loan that I applied for my sister's marriage.</p> <p>Attached documents.</p>	News One
128	115460	<p>NEWS MA PAKISTANI ATHLETES KI MAZAKK URAHYA GY K WOO GY AUR WAPISI KI TICKET KATA DI KAY HUMM IN KO SPORT NAI KAR SAKTY YA HUM INDIA K AGENDY PY HAIN K KOI MOOKA NI JANY DANA PAKISTAN KO BADD NAMMKARNY KA, Please take necessary action as per law and send back report after rectification within 07 days positively .....LEASE TAKE ACTION AND INFIRM ME</p>	Samaa TV
129	115416	<p>Complaint regarding Awaz Tv Sindhi News Channel for airing libelous and defamatory remarks/news and spreading disinformation</p> <p>With immense concern and utmost grievance, it is hereby informed you that the I am the Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan and Senior Advocate of High Court of Sindh, currently posted as Additional Prosecutor General Sindh at Karachi.</p> <p>That one of your licensee i.e. Awaz TV Sindhi News Channel on 17th of June 2021 at 9.38 PM aired/broadcasted a defamatory, libelous and slanderous remarks against me regarding the agricultural land in Village Usman Shah Huri, Deh Thebki Taluka Jhando Mari District Tando Allahyar, owned by me, which was dis-assigned from non-agricultural to agricultural land in 1974 and was allotted to me in open auction by paying all dues to the government by fulfilling all conditions, so also was separated/bifurcated through due process of law, hence, I have been enjoying the physical possession of same for arround 40 years.</p> <p>That it is pertinent to mention here that few people, based on personal religious grudge, also challenged by ownership in revenue courts, however, the same was decided in my favor. Subsequently, the same matter was brought up by my rivals in Civil Court which is still pending in the competent court of law Vide FC Suit No 67 of 2018 at 2nd Sr.Civil Judge Tando Allahhar</p> <p>That Awaz TV Sindhi News channels on 17-06-2021 at 9.38 PM, without inquiring into facts and by showing/displaying illegal notice being served to me my Mukhtiar Kar Taluka Jhando Mari, aired/broadcasted a false, baseless, defamatory, libelous and slanderous remarks/news against me and labelled me as Qabza Mafia regarding the above said land which was seen by many people in the whole sindh and particularly in my home Distirct Tando Allahyar.</p> <p>That Awaz TV Sindhi News Channel has violated my dignity as guaranteed under article 14 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan by defaming me and my family, therefore, it is humbly requested you to take stern and expeditious action against the Awaz TV Sindhi News Channel on the said act and direct him to remove the said content form its Channel and render unconditional apology to me on air.</p> <p>Regards</p>	Sindh TV

## Complaints Received during the month of July, 2021 at PEMRA Complaint Call Center

Sr. No.	Complaint ID	Complaint	Channel
130	115358	<p>Protest against unethical and instigated dramas</p> <p>Assalam o alykum respected sir</p> <p>Janab guzarish yeh hai k aaj kal jo media pe dramay dikhaye jarhy hain wo sab humari nojawan qaum ko inteha pasandi ki taraf lejarhi hai. Jese UMER A AHMED ki tehrir karda web series (dhoop ki dewaar)</p> <p>Mojoda halaat main jo kashmir ka masla chal raha hai aisy mozuaat ko zehni tor par qubool nahi kia jasakta.</p> <p>Ek aur drama ( dil na umeed to nahi)jis ma aurton pe behad zulm aurton ko baghawat pe uksarhi hai, aur mardon ko zalim dikha kar in k khilaaf qanoon sazi par uksarhi hai.</p> <p>Baraye meherbani aisy nashriyat par pabandi laga kar qaum ko mazeed mushtael hony se bachaya jaye.</p> <p>Shukriya....</p>	TV ONE

PEMRA